
CONTACT NAMES AND NUMBERS 2025 
 

Bell Ringing Hardington Fridays 7.45-9.00pm Gordon Rendell 822329 
Craft & Chatter Hardington 3rd Wednesday 2.00-4.00pm Jackie Thomas 07853 420404 
Hardington Players   Anne Lunt 07769 678208 
Garden Club Hardington 4th Wednesday 7.30pm Kate & Andrew Palmer       863016  
Mah-Jong Hardington Tuesdays  7.00-10.00pm Jackie Thomas.         07853 420404 
    1st & 3rd Fridays 2.00-4.30pm Jackie Thomas.         07853 420404 
W.I. Hardington 2nd Wednesday 7.45pm Margaret Casey 321615 
Street Fayre Hardington   Dy Catford                  0756 448301 
Squirrels 4-6yrs West Coker  Mondays 4.30-5.30pm Louise McDonald *  
Beavers 6-8yrs West Coker Mondays 6.00-7.15pm Heather Pitts.        *  
Cubs 8-10.5yrs West Coker Wednesdays 6.30-8.00pm Marie Lowe          * 
                              East Coker Tuesdays                      6.30-8.15pm Katie Parham        * 
Scouts 10.5-14yrs West Coker Thursdays 6.30-8.30pm James Divall         *  
 East Coker Fridays 7.00-9.00pm Dave Webber 474648  
Explorer Scouts West/East Coker Mondays 7.30pm-9.30pm John Haynes              07540 805249 
Girl Guiding To register girls for Rainbows, Brownies and Guides contact girlguiding. uk 
West Coker Group Scout Leader * gsl@westcokerscouts.org.uk                     Pete Divall 422328 
East Coker Group Scout Leader  * eastcokerscouts@gmail.com                     Dave Webber 474648 
Churches 
Rev Phil Macaulay 07977 849670       officecokerridge@gmail.com 
Churchwardens     Hardington            Daphne Creed                     862363    Richard Middleton        863812     
  Pendomer  Robin & Sheila Carpenter   862339 
Parish Council 
Richard Beatson  richard.beatson@hardington.net Robin Carpenter (Chair) 862339 robin.carpenter@hardington.net 
Robert Halls robert.halls@hardington.net Pete Higgins pete.higgins@hardington.net Mark Pollock 
mark.pollock@hardington.net Jo Szmaj  jo.szmaj@hardington.net Malcolm White  malcolm.white@hardington.net 
Nancy Chapman hardingtonclerk@rocketmail.com  (Clerk)   
Village Hall 
Chairman Karen Dodge 862790   kdodge@hotmail.co.uk 
Secretary Theresia Goodger                      07500 334850 theresiagoodger@aol.com 
Treasurers Sian Jinks 863837   sian@jinkes.com  Daphne Creed 862363   daphnecreed@btinternet.com 
Hire of Hall Halina Menhennett                                   hallbookings@hardington.net 
please check availability at www.hardington.net 
Hardington Community Space  
Robin Carpenter      robincarpenter@icloud.net    862339 
Highways  
Chris Turner            highways@hardington.net 
Neighbourhood Watch 
David Griffiths  griff235888@yahoo.co.uk  PCSO Caoimhe Hickey contact via www.avonandsomerset.police.uk  
Non-Urgent Police Contact 101 
Royal British Legion 
David Giles 07733 223806 - Chairman & Poppy Appeal Organiser - Marilyn Smith 863944 Secretary  
Country Pursuits 
Malcolm White 862348 
Bus Service Monday – Friday No 44   
10.10am Phone Box, 10.14am Post Office/Shop. Return from The Borough, Yeovil, 12.45pm 
West Coker & Hardington Cricket Club 
Kris Pearse (Chair) Barbara Martin (Secretary) Youth Cricket, All Stars & Dynamos 5-11yrs Kris Pearse 11-16yrs 
Stu Crisp, Ladies Cricket Sophie Witcher. All Club info via HandWCCC@gmail.com 
Messenger Team   hardingtonmessenger@rocketmail.com 
Sheila & Robin Carpenter, Weavers Cottage     862339 robinsheila@icloud.com 
Sue Phillips, Windmill Cottage         862866 windphill@hotmail.com 
Richard Beatson, Treasurer, Highlands              592248 richardbeatson@msn.com 
Hardington Web Site   
www.hardington.net      Mark Edwards   07710 761115 webmaster@hardington.net 
 

 


